

ICICI Lombard General Ins. V. Ratti Devi

FAO No. 23 of 2023

28.2.2023 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Notice, returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within one week.

CMP No. 1536 of 2023

Notice in the aforesaid terms. Reply, if any, within the aforesaid period. In the meantime, execution and operation of impugned award dated 30.9.2022 in MAC Petition No. 19-T/2 of 2015, passed by the learned MACT below, shall remain stayed subject to applicant's depositing award amount within a period of six weeks. Application stands disposed of.

Copy **dasti**.

February 28, 2023

Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**