

ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited v. Ratti Devi

FAO No. 23 of 2023

1.6.2023

Present Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

FAO No. 23 of 2023

Admit.

Post-admission notice. Mr. B.N. Sharma, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.5. Separate notice to respondents Nos. 1 to 4, on taking steps within a week, returnable within six weeks.

CMP No. 1536 of 2023

Since entire amount of compensation has been deposited in terms of order dated 28.2.2023, same is made absolute. Application stands disposed of.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

June 1, 2023
(vikrant)