

**ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited vs.
Ratti Devi**

**FAO No.329 of 2023 a/w
FAO No.23 of 2023**

18.03.2024 Present **FAO No.329 of 2023**
Mr. D.N.Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Ms. Anchal, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 2 to 4.
Ms. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for respondent Nos.
5 and 6.

FAO No.23 of 2023

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.
Ms. Anchal, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 2 to 4.
Mr. D.N.Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

FAO No.329 of 2023

Despite service, none has come present on behalf of
respondent No.1 and as such, she is ordered to be proceeded
against ex-parte.

Ms. Anchal, Advocate prays for and is granted two
weeks' time to file Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents
No.2 to 4. List thereafter.

Registry to reflect the name of Ms. Anchal, Advocate
in the cause list, henceforth.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

March 18, 2024
(shankar)